

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 668

ANSWERED ON 26.07.2023


Data relating to CUET 2023


668. SHRI JUGALSINH LOKHANDWALA:


Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:


(a) the number of students who appeared for CUET-2023, State-wise, course/subject-wise;

(b) the number of Universities which have agreed to give admissions to students on the basis of

CUET 2023;

(c) the number of seats available for admission through CUET 2023; and

(d) whether the Ministry is considering conducting the examination in two phases?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)


(a) List of the number of students who appeared for CUET (UG) 2023 state wise and course/subject wise are placed at Annexure-1 & Annexure-2 respectively.


(b)   250 Central, State, and other Participating Universities / Institutions / Organizations have

agreed for admitting students for the Academic session 2023-2024 on the basis of CUET (UG)

2023.


(c)   Admissions are handled at the level of each of the University/Institution/Organization for their
respective programs. Different universities follow their own guidelines for admission to different programmes. The admission information for various programmes is compiled by the respective
universities themselves.

(d)   No Sir, there is no such proposal under consideration.


******


ANNEXURE-1


ANNEXURE-1 REFERRED TO PART (A) OF THE REPLY OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION

NO. 668 ANSWERED ON 26.07.2023 ASKED BY SHRI JUGALSINH LOKHANDWALA, HON’BLE

MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT REGARDING “DATA RELATING TO CUET 2023”


State Present

Andaman and Nicobar Island 818

Andhra Pradesh 12016

Arunachal Pradesh 2294

Assam 38519

Bihar 156675

Chandigarh 3639

Chhattisgarh 31390

Dadra and Nagar Haveli 340

Daman and Diu 12

Delhi 254781

Goa 401

Gujarat 7415

Haryana 49632

Himachal Pradesh 12718

Jammu and Kashmir 91425

Jharkhand 183852

Karnataka 9324

Kerala 68273

Ladakh 2505

Lakshadweep 23

Madhya Pradesh 91492

Maharashtra 26818

Manipur 3225

Meghalaya 1005

Mizoram 1343

Nagaland 1999

Odisha 24108

Puducherry 110

Punjab 31792

Rajasthan 93465

Sikkim 668

Tamil Nadu 27548

Telangana 19259

Tripura 5831

Uttar Pradesh 568959

Uttarakhand 44480

West Bengal 47195

Al Manamah 62

Bagmati 42

Bangkok 2


State Present

Doha 61

Dubai 108

Kuwait 55

Muscat 62

Riyadh Province 43

Sharjah 93

Singapore 2

Grand Total 1915879


ANNEXURE-2


ANNEXURE-2 REFERRED TO PART (A) OF THE REPLY OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION

NO. 668 ANSWERED ON 26.07.2023 ASKED BY SHRI JUGALSINH LOKHANDWALA, HON’BLE

MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT REGARDING “DATA RELATING TO CUET 2023”


Subject Total in Subject

English 719878

Hindi 201439

Assamese 1254

Bengali 2206

Gujarati 117

Kannada 154

Malayalam 1571

Marathi 262

Odia 506

Punjabi 828

Tamil 2102

Telugu 1500

Urdu 7894

Arabic 702

Bodo 22

Chinese 65

Dogri 81

French 656

German 321

Italian 29

Japanese 188

Kashmiri 152

Konkani 1

Maithili 43

Manipuri 145

Nepali 34

Persian 164

Russian 30

Santhali 643

Sindhi 4

Spanish 220

Tibetan 22

Sanskrit 4729

Accountancy / Bookkeeping 155347

Agriculture 51913

Anthropology 2328

Biology/ Biological Studies/ Biotechnology
/Biochemistry

294206

Business Studies 168052

Chemistry 504496

Environmental Studies 15204

Computer Science / Informatics Practices 83126


Subject Total in Subject

Economics / Business Economics 186855

Engineering Graphics 7927

Entrepreneurship 11612

Fine Arts 14439

Geography / Geology 84385

History 147438

Home Science 15472

Knowledge Tradition-Practices India 1303

Legal Studies 34122

Mass Media / Mass Communication 9318

Mathematics / Applied Mathematics 379027

Performing Arts - (Dance, Drama, and Music) 2717

Physical Education 87018

Physics 482239

Political Science 154638

Psychology 26929

Sanskrit 4343

Sociology 35414

Teaching Aptitude 16070

General Test 671574

